APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RPS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BMG ELEGANT CITY, SECTOR-26 GARHI BOLNI, REWARI,

REWARI, HARYANA - 123401

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. ANITA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID RPSREWARIZ@GMAIL.COM
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9812118255

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIESOF https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kDyWUIRpYe737ENI672TFbrDKsodu2rC/lview?
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY usp=drive_link

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | \y40-//drive.google.com/file/d/1ty8PHpGpyY TaByc2MJ7dQ9rtoQkSECr8/view?
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE | o dive fink

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | pitos://drive.google.com/file/d/1 Raruxs3BcCWia2h TEOCeqKtStzUiZBn6/view?
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

usp=drive_link

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LNNts-djn9wseWO-eQypC7zD7VBrHgMA/view?
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL usp=drive_link

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://drive.google.com/file/d/1w39fOpJOqYpKt6ufN3dS5x5Drp-aA29Y/view?
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE usp=drive_link

COMPETENT AUTHORITY




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fubjmcXR8AMMAbGVOJNV4agWf7CtjP12/view?
usp=drive_link

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ku17aAF_cY2tKM1n2nOuSEB_E3GY XEps/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1eSPS2liuP_QqlY2Qke8EOrYQ2dFS01_B/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Tau8qOLpEckrLmbdOMx72rkx-swt52SF/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1onkKwgThc73SdnbHVhJ2gnUrJzAeHOku/view?
usp=drive_link

Mrs. ANITA




TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

26

11

15

40

1

4800

60 & 43

4 & 60

YES

35

35



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

RENU BALA

POOJA AGGARWAL

SHWETA CHAWLA

RAKHI

SWEETY

PRIYA YADAV

ANJU YADAV

HEMLATA

BHAWNA

GEETA

TANUSHREE SINHA

SAVITA PATHAK

SUMEDHA KUMARI

SARITA YADAV

ETTI YADAV

PRIYANKA NAKRA

SHIKHA BHARDWAJ

MANJU YADAV

MEENAKSHI SINGH

MANJU UPADHYAY

SUMAN LATA

MEENU SAPRA

SHIKHA YADAV

ANJU YADAV

RAKESH SHARMA

MEENAKSHI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT ENGLISH

PRT ENGLISH

PRT ENGLISH

PRT HINDI

PRT HINDI

PRT LIBRARY

PRT MATH

PRT MATH

PRT SCIENCE

PRT SCIENCE

PRT SST

PRT SST

TGT DANCE

TGT HINDI

TGT HINDI

TGT MATH

TGT SCIENCE

TGT SCIENCE

TGT SKT

TGT SST

B.F.A

M.COM, B.ED.

M.SC, B.ED.

B.SC, B.ED.

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.TECH

M.A, B.ED.

B.A, B.ED.

M.A, B.ED.

B.A, B.ED.

B.A, B.ED.

B.LIB

M.COM, B.ED.

B.A, B.ED.

M.A, B.ED.

B.SC, M.ED

M.COM, B.ED.

B.A, B.ED.

B.A, B.ED.

B.A, B.ED.

B.A, B.ED.

M.A, B.ED.

M.SC, B.ED.

M.SC, B.ED.

M.A, B.ED.

M.A, B.ED.



