

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RPS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BMG ELEGANT CITY, SECTOR-26 GARHI BOLNI, REWARI, REWARI, HARYANA - 123401
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. ANITA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A , B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	RPSREWARI2@GMAIL.COM
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9812118255

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kDyWUIRpYe737ENI672TFbrDKsodu2rC/view?usp=drive_link
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ty8PHpGpyYTaByc2MJ7dQ9rtoQkSECr8/view?usp=drive_link
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Raruxs3BcCWia2hTEOCeqKtStzUiZBn6/view?usp=drive_link
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LNNts-djn9wseWO-eQypC7zD7VBrHgMA/view?usp=drive_link
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1w39fOpJOqYpKt6ufN3dS5x5Drp-aA29Y/view?usp=drive_link

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fubjmcXR8AmMAbGvOJNV4agWf7CtjP12/view?usp=drive_link
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ku17aAF_cY2tKM1n2n0uSEB_E3GYXEps/view?usp=drive_link
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1eSPS2liuP_QqY2Qke8EOYQ2dFS01_B/view?usp=drive_link
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Tau8qOLpEckrLmbdOMx72rkx-swt52SF/view?usp=drive_link
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1onkKwgThc73SdnbHVhJ2gnUrJzAeH0ku/view?usp=drive_link
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. ANITA

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	26
	PGT	0
	TGT	11
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4800
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 43
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 60
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	35
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	35
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RENU BALA	PRT	B.F.A
2	POOJA AGGARWAL	PRT	M.COM, B.ED.
3	SHWETA CHAWLA	PRT	M.SC, B.ED.
4	RAKHI	PRT	B.SC, B.ED.
5	SWEETY	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR
6	PRIYA YADAV	PRT	B.TECH
7	ANJU YADAV	PRT ENGLISH	M.A, B.ED.
8	HEMLATA	PRT ENGLISH	B.A, B.ED.
9	BHAWNA	PRT ENGLISH	M.A, B.ED.
10	GEETA	PRT HINDI	B.A, B.ED.
11	TANUSHREE SINHA	PRT HINDI	B.A, B.ED.
12	SAVITA PATHAK	PRT LIBRARY	B.LIB
13	SUMEDHA KUMARI	PRT MATH	M.COM, B.ED.
14	SARITA YADAV	PRT MATH	B.A, B.ED.
15	ETTI YADAV	PRT SCIENCE	M.A, B.ED.
16	PRIYANKA NAKRA	PRT SCIENCE	B.SC, M.ED
17	SHIKHA BHARDWAJ	PRT SST	M.COM, B.ED.
18	MANJU YADAV	PRT SST	B.A, B.ED.
19	MEENAKSHI SINGH	TGT DANCE	B.A, B.ED.
20	MANJU UPADHYAY	TGT HINDI	B.A, B.ED.
21	SUMAN LATA	TGT HINDI	B.A, B.ED.
22	MEENU SAPRA	TGT MATH	M.A, B.ED.
23	SHIKHA YADAV	TGT SCIENCE	M.SC, B.ED.
24	ANJU YADAV	TGT SCIENCE	M.SC, B.ED.
25	RAKESH SHARMA	TGT SKT	M.A, B.ED.
26	MEENAKSHI	TGT SST	M.A, B.ED.